GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1013
ANSWERED ON:17.07.2014
BEAUTIFICATION OF STATIONS
Kishore Shri Kaushal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the works undertaken by the Railways to improve and beautify Railway Stations in Uttar Pradesh (UP) during the financial year 2013-14 station-wise;

(b) whether Railways have proposed and approved the improvement and beautification works for UP stations during the current financial year 2014-15;

(c) if so, the details thereof, Station-wise;
(d) whether Railways have introduced provision of washable aprons in the Stations in UP; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, Station-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIMANOJ SINHA)

(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1013 BY SHRI KAUSHAL
KISHORE TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 17.07.2014 REGARDING BEAUTIFICATION OF STATIONS

(a): Improvement and beautification of stations is a continuous process and details of works undertaken in this regard are not maintained. However, the following stations viz. Ajgain, Akbarpur, Alamnagar, Aligarh, Bahraich, Barhni, Bharwari, Bhuteswar, Bilwal, Chandauli Majawar, Chitrakut Dham, Chola, Chopan, Dudhinagar, Fatehpur, Firozabad, Ganjkhawaja, Ghaziabad, Jaunpur, Jaunpur City, Jhansi, Khalilabad, Khalispur, Khetasarai, Khurja, Koiripur, Kusumbhi, Lalitpur, Lambhua, Lucknow, Manduadih, Manikpur, Mirzapur, Mughalsarai, Muripur, Naini, Orai, Phaphamau, Phaphrakund, Pipersdand, Pokhrayan, Pratapgarh, Prayag, Raibereli, Renukoot, Saharanpur, Saidraja, Shahganj, Shri Krishna Nagar, Sirathu, Sultanpur, Tikariya, Tundla, Varanasi Cantt. and Vrindavan Road in Uttar Pradesh (UP) have been improved/beautified during the financial year 2013-14.

(b) & (c): Works for Augmentation of Passenger Amenities at Dullahpur, Ghazipur City, Manduadih, Sadat, Sarnath, Subedarganj and Varanasi City stations in UP have been sanctioned in 2014-15.

(d) & (e): Yes, Madam. Washable aprons have already been provided at Agra Cantt., Allahabad, Allahabad City, Ballia, Bareilly, Bhatni, Faizabad, Farrukhabad, Ghaziabad, Gonda, Gorakhpur, Jhansi, Kanpur Anwar Ganj, Kanpur Central, Kasganj, Lucknow, Manduadih, Mathura, Meerut Cantt., Moradabad, Mughalsarai, Nautanwa, Pilibhit, Saharanpur, Shahjahanpur, Shikohabad, Sitapur and Varanasi Cantt. stations in UP.

Washable aprons have been sanctioned for Agra Fort, Tundla & Varanasi City stations. Works of provision of additional washable aprons have also been sanctioned at Agra Cantt., Allahabad, Jhansi, Kanpur Central, Mathura & Shikohabad stations in UP.
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